Northeast Fisheries Observer Program

July 24, 2012
Agenda

High Volume Fisheries

Location — NE Fisheries Observer Training Center, Falmouth Technology Park,

TIME
0745-0800
0800-0830

0830-1200

1200-1300

1300-1330
1330-1400

1400-1430

1430-1500

0800-0900

25 Bernard St Jean Drive, Falmouth, MA

TOPIC
Collection of Toughbooks

High Volume Fisheries Overview

High Volume Fisheries
Introduction to HVF
Single/Pair Midwater
Purse Seine
HVF Observing/Sampling Protocols
Catch Estimation
Discard Log

LUNCH

Incidental Take Overview

Groundfish CAl Coverage
Fish ID Review (digital)
Additional Q&A (as needed)

Fish ID Cooler Session

July 25, 2012

HVF Exam

Editor of the Day: Kara Gibbons

DATE / PRESENTERS

Erin Kupcha
Sara Weeks

Pete Canavin

Bill Greer
Sara Weeks

Pete Canavin
Staff

Pete Canavin/Giovanni Gianesin

Pete Canavin

Note: All attendees should bring their calipers and charged toughbooks to this training



